CAAC ITEMS DETERMINED SINCE LAST REPORT DATED 24 NOVEMBER 2006

Code No Location

07/03/01206 2 Strand, Derby

07/03/01207 2 Strand, Derby

07/04/01380 Land St Alkmund's Way, Ford Street, Friar Gate, Stafford Street, Uttoxeter New Road, Abbey

Street & Burton road to Osmaston Road, Derby

10/05/01788 Site of 52 Keys Street and adjacent Contractors Yard, Derby
08/06/01341 Eborn House, Leylands Estate, Broadway, Derby
08/06/01342 Leylands, Residential Home, Broadway, Derby

08/06/01283 19 St. Pauls Road, Derby

10/06/01567 Land adjacent Tourist Information Office, Market Place, Derby
10/06/01638 3 Albert Street, Derby (Metro Bar)

10/06/01637 Prospect House, 27 Park Road, Spondon, Derby
10/06/01644 52 Belper Road, Derby

10/06/01671 Century House, 6 Bold Lane, Derby

10/06/01740 Derby Cathedral Church of All Saints, Iron Gate, Derby
11/06/01789 43 Iron Gate, Derby (Lloyds TSB)

10/06/01708 19-20 Friar Gate, Derby (Fat Cat Bar)

10/06/01742 Unit 4, Wentworth House, Vernon Gate, Derby

10/06/01749 The Arch, 14 Agard Street, Derby

11/06/01794 110 Friar Gate, Derby (Mosh Nightclub)

10/06/01568 St. Werburghs C of E School, Church Street, Spondon, Derby
10/06/01673 5 Porter Place, Spondon, Derby

10/06/01646 53 Arthur Street, Derby

10/06/01660 Amber House, Railway Terrace, Derby

Report Ran: 2/1/07
Report Dated: 29/12/06

Proposal

DISPLAY OF BANNER FOR TEMPORARY PERIOD
DISPLAY OF BANNER FOR TEMPORARY PERIOD

CONSTRUCTION OF REMAINING LENGTHS OF INNER RING ROAD, KING
STREET DUALLING, NEW MINOR LINK ROADS, ALTERATIONS TO EXISTING
HIGHWAYS INVOLVING WIDENING, REALIGNMENT AND CLOSURES

DEMOLITION OF BOUNDARY WALL AND PIER AND PREMISES

EXTENSION AND ALTERATIONS TO EBORN HOUSE TO PROVIDE
RESTAURANT

DEMOLITION OF RESIDENTIAL HOME WITHIN LEYLANDS ESTATE
CONSERVATION AREA

INSTALLATION OF TWO WINDOWS IN REAR ELEVATION

ERECTION OF SCREEN FOR PUBLIC INFORMATION
EXTENSION TO PUBLIC HOUSE (RETRACTABLE AWNING)

RETENTION OF 2.13M GARDEN GATES AND 1.83M VEHICULAR ACCESS
GATES
CONVERSION OF DWELLING HOUSE INTO TWO DWELLINGS

CHANGE OF USE FROM FINANCIAL AND PROFESSIONAL SERVICES (USE
CLASS A2) TO BAR/RESTAURANT

ALTERATIONS TO CATHEDRAL TO PROVIDE WINDOW GUARDS

DISPLAY OF INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED PROJECTING SIGN AND 2 FASCIA
SIGNS
INSTALLATION OF SHOP FRONT

RETENTION OF USE OF BUILDING FOR TRAINING AND MEDICAL AESTHETIC
USE (USE CLASS D1)

CHANGE OF USE TO M-O-T TESTING CENTRE

ALTERATIONS TO ELEVATIONS TO INCLUDE FORMATION OF NEW SIDE
ENTRANCE, BUILDING OF 2ND FLOOR WALLS, BRICKING UP OF WINDOWS
AND ALTERATIONS TO FRONT ACCESS

EXTENSION TO SCHOOL (CLASSROOM, TOILETS, CLOAKS AND P.E STORE)
EXTENSION TO DWELLING HOUSE (GARDEN ROOM, 2 BEDROOMS AND
BATHROOM)

EXTENSION TO DWELLING HOUSE (2 BATHROOMS)

FORMATION OF CAR PARKING AREA AND INCORPORATION OF LAND INTO
RESIDENTIAL CURTILAGE

CAAC Date

07/08/2003
07/08/2003

12/08/2004

15/12/2005
14/09/2006
14/09/2006
14/09/2006

02/11/2006
02/11/2006

02/11/2006
02/11/2006

07/12/2006

07/12/2006
07/12/2006
07/12/2006
07/12/2006

07/12/2006
07/12/2006

07/12/2006
07/12/2006
07/12/2006

11/12/2006

CAAC Recommendation

Object in part

Object

Comment design
No objection
Object

Object
Comment detail

No objection
No objection

No objection

No objection
No objection
No objection
No objection

No objection
Object

No objection
No objection
Object

No objection

ITEM 6

Decision

Finally disposed of
Finally disposed of

Granted Conditionally

Granted Conditionally
Granted Conditionally
Granted Conditionally
Granted Conditionally
Granted

Refuse Planning
Permission

Granted Conditionally

Granted Conditionally

Granted Conditionally

Granted

Refuse Planning
Permission

Granted Conditionally
Granted Conditionally

Granted
Granted Conditionally

Granted Conditionally
Granted Conditionally
Refuse Planning

Permission
Granted Conditionally




Delegated/
Committee




