CAAC ITEN	MS DETERMINED SINCE LAST REPORT DATED 24 NOVEMBE	ER 2006			ITEM 6
Code No	Location	Proposal	CAAC Date	CAAC Recommendation	Decision
07/03/01206	2 Strand, Derby	DISPLAY OF BANNER FOR TEMPORARY PERIOD	07/08/2003		Finally disposed of
07/03/01207	2 Strand, Derby	DISPLAY OF BANNER FOR TEMPORARY PERIOD	07/08/2003		Finally disposed of
07/04/01380	Land St Alkmund's Way, Ford Street, Friar Gate, Stafford Street, Uttoxeter New Road, Abbey Street & Burton road to Osmaston Road, Derby	CONSTRUCTION OF REMAINING LENGTHS OF INNER RING ROAD, KING STREET DUALLING, NEW MINOR LINK ROADS, ALTERATIONS TO EXISTING HIGHWAYS INVOLVING WIDENING, REALIGNMENT AND CLOSURES	12/08/2004	Object in part	Granted Conditionally
10/05/01788	Site of 52 Keys Street and adjacent Contractors Yard, Derby	DEMOLITION OF BOUNDARY WALL AND PIER AND PREMISES	15/12/2005	Object	Granted Conditionally
08/06/01341	Eborn House, Leylands Estate, Broadway, Derby	EXTENSION AND ALTERATIONS TO EBORN HOUSE TO PROVIDE RESTAURANT	14/09/2006	Comment design	Granted Conditionally
08/06/01342	Leylands, Residential Home, Broadway, Derby	DEMOLITION OF RESIDENTIAL HOME WITHIN LEYLANDS ESTATE CONSERVATION AREA	14/09/2006	No objection	Granted Conditionally
08/06/01283	19 St. Pauls Road, Derby	INSTALLATION OF TWO WINDOWS IN REAR ELEVATION	14/09/2006	Object	Granted Conditionally
10/06/01567	Land adjacent Tourist Information Office, Market Place, Derby	ERECTION OF SCREEN FOR PUBLIC INFORMATION	02/11/2006	Object	Granted
10/06/01638	3 Albert Street, Derby (Metro Bar)	EXTENSION TO PUBLIC HOUSE (RETRACTABLE AWNING)	02/11/2006	Comment detail	Refuse Planning Permission
10/06/01637	Prospect House, 27 Park Road, Spondon, Derby	RETENTION OF 2.13M GARDEN GATES AND 1.83M VEHICULAR ACCESS GATES	02/11/2006	No objection	Granted Conditionally
10/06/01644	52 Belper Road, Derby	CONVERSION OF DWELLING HOUSE INTO TWO DWELLINGS	02/11/2006	No objection	Granted Conditionally
10/06/01671	Century House, 6 Bold Lane, Derby	CHANGE OF USE FROM FINANCIAL AND PROFESSIONAL SERVICES (USE CLASS A2) TO BAR/RESTAURANT	07/12/2006	No objection	Granted Conditionally
10/06/01740	Derby Cathedral Church of All Saints, Iron Gate, Derby	ALTERATIONS TO CATHEDRAL TO PROVIDE WINDOW GUARDS	07/12/2006	No objection	Granted
11/06/01789	43 Iron Gate, Derby (Lloyds TSB)	DISPLAY OF INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED PROJECTING SIGN AND 2 FASCIA SIGNS	07/12/2006	No objection	Refuse Planning Permission
10/06/01708	19-20 Friar Gate, Derby (Fat Cat Bar)	INSTALLATION OF SHOP FRONT	07/12/2006	No objection	Granted Conditionally
10/06/01742	Unit 4, Wentworth House, Vernon Gate, Derby	RETENTION OF USE OF BUILDING FOR TRAINING AND MEDICAL AESTHETIC USE (USE CLASS D1)	07/12/2006	No objection	Granted Conditionally
10/06/01749	The Arch, 14 Agard Street, Derby	CHANGE OF USE TO M-O-T TESTING CENTRE	07/12/2006	No objection	Granted
11/06/01794	110 Friar Gate, Derby (Mosh Nightclub)	ALTERATIONS TO ELEVATIONS TO INCLUDE FORMATION OF NEW SIDE ENTRANCE, BUILDING OF 2ND FLOOR WALLS, BRICKING UP OF WINDOWS AND ALTERATIONS TO FRONT ACCESS	07/12/2006	Object	Granted Conditionally
10/06/01568	St. Werburghs C of E School, Church Street, Spondon, Derby	EXTENSION TO SCHOOL (CLASSROOM, TOILETS, CLOAKS AND P.E STORE)	07/12/2006	No objection	Granted Conditionally
10/06/01673	5 Porter Place, Spondon, Derby	EXTENSION TO DWELLING HOUSE (GARDEN ROOM, 2 BEDROOMS AND BATHROOM)	07/12/2006	No objection	Granted Conditionally
10/06/01646	53 Arthur Street, Derby	EXTENSION TO DWELLING HOUSE (2 BATHROOMS)	07/12/2006	Object	Refuse Planning Permission
10/06/01660	Amber House, Railway Terrace, Derby	FORMATION OF CAR PARKING AREA AND INCORPORATION OF LAND INTO RESIDENTIAL CURTILAGE	11/12/2006	No objection	Granted Conditionally
Report Ran:	2/1/07				
Report Dated	1. 29/12/06				

Deleg	gated/	
Comi	mittee	
		_
С		
С		
C		
С		
D		
D		
D		
D		
D		
D		
D		
D		
D		
D		
D		
D		
D		
D		-
D		-
	-	
		4